SOUTHEAST WATERWORKS #2
417 TRAHAN STREET
ABBEVILLE, LA 70510
337-892-1072
WWW.SEWW2.COM

RATES AND FEE SCHEDULE

Water Rates effective with June 2023 Billing
RESIDENTIAL WATER RATES
First 2,000 (0 = 2000) GAIIONS. ... ...vee e e e, $17.50
After 152,000 Gallons; Per 1,000 GallONS ............ovvmiiiieeiiie i $6.75

COMMERCIAL WATER RATES

First 5,000 (0 —5,000) GallONS .......ouinitii e e e $52.50
After 115,000 Gallons; Per 1,000 GallONS .......oueee e e e e e, $8.75
OTHER FEES
1 - Penalty for paying bill after due date................coooiiiiiiiiii 10% of Water Bill
2 — ¥ inch Water Meter Installation. ........ooooeeenree e, Call Office for Current Price

(Includes installation of customer cut-off valve) (5/31/2022)

3 — Restoration of service after disconnection for non-payment. ...........cccoeoveveinineinincneiinennns $100.00
(Plus entire current Water Bill—in cash, debit card, credit card or money order)

4- RetUINed Payment FOe. .. e $32.00
5- Replace broken or missing meter lid: ............ooiiiiiiiii e $25.00
6- Tampering With METET: ..ot et e eere e eeaaa up to $500.00
PLUS any related repair or replacement expenses
7- Turn off water service for repairs during normal Office Hours ...................cin $50.00
8- Turn off water service for repairs after Office Hours ... $100.00
9- Water Consumption Report (Additional $5.00 if mailed) ............c.ooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiia $25.00
1
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ACCESSIBLE

“This institution is an equal opportunity provider and employer.”
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10- CUSTOMET CUL-Of T ValVe: e i, $20.00

11- T-wrench FREE if returned within 3 days; if not returned after three days: ...................... $100.00

12- Termination or Inactivation of Water Service Requests: During a consecutive twelve month period,
Customer is allowed to request termination of service. Below is schedule for additional request.

1% request: $0.00

2" request: $50.00
3" request: $ 75.00
4™ request: $100.00

Additional request:  $100.00

Adopted at April 13, 2023 Board Meeting
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